

**In the Supreme Court
of the United States**

DOUG DECKER, in His Official Capacity
as Oregon State Forester, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL
DEFENSE CENTER,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General of Oregon
MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General
*ANNA M. JOYCE
Solicitor General
ERIN C. LAGESEN
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court Street
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 378-4402
anna.joyce@doj.state.or.us
Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

A. To ensure the success of EPA’s planned approach to stormwater discharges from logging roads, this Court should grant certiorari and reverse the decision of the Ninth Circuit. 1

B. The potential for action by Congress does not diminish the need for this Court’s review. 6

C. The jurisdictional issue warrants this court’s review..... 7

D. Conclusion..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases Cited

<i>Auer v. Robbins</i> , 519 U.S. 452 (1997)	1
<i>Chevron USA, Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	5, 6, 7
<i>Environmental Defense Center, Inc. v. EPA</i> , 344 F.3d 832 (9th Cir. 2003)	2
<i>Environmental Defense v. Duke Energy Corp.</i> , 549 U.S. 561 (2007)	9
<i>INS v. Orlando Ventura</i> , 537 U.S. 12 (2002)	6
<i>New York City Transit Auth. v. Beazer</i> , 440 U.S. 568 (1979)	7

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

33 U.S.C. § 1369	7, 8, 9
------------------------	---------

Administrative Rules

40 C.F.R. § 122.26	1, 2
--------------------------	------

Other Authorities

157 Cong. Rec. H-9823-02 (Dec. 16, 2011)	6
77 Fed. Reg. 30,473-01 (May 23, 2012)	2, 3
77 Fed. Reg. at 30,479	3
